Average number of claims +10% 15 081 – 1 371 – 1 371

Assumption

Change in
assumption,

%
Provisions,

net
Earnings

before tax Equity

2011
Technical provisions  13 371
Average claims expense +10% 14 714 – 1 343 – 1 343
Average number of claims +10% 14 714 – 1 343 – 1 343

2010

Personal injury annuities
The sensitivity analysis was performed by measuring the effects of gross and net
provisions and earnings before tax and equity by reasonably probable changes in a
number of central assumptions. The effects were measured assumption by as-
sumption with the other assumptions as constants. However, no consideration was
given to any correlations between assumptions. Note that changes in the assump-
tions below are non-linear. Sensitivity information is also dependent on financial
circumstances such as the cost and time value of options and guarantees associat-
ed with the contract. The method used to measure sensitivity was changed in one
respect compared to the previous period. Personal injury annuity sensitivity to
length of life assumptions was measured with a reduction in mortality of 20 per
cent.

Group
Assumption

Change in
assumption,

%
Provisions,

gross
Earnings

before tax Equity

2011

Technical provisions  3 920

Increased length of life –  4 622 – 702 – 702

Reduced interest rate
–����������� ����������1 percent-

age point 4 106 – 186 – 186

Increased inflation
+1 percent-

age point 3 959 – 39 – 39

2010

Technical provisions  3 268

Increased length of life -20% 3 718 – 451 – 451

Reduced interest rate
–����������� ����������1 percent-

age point 3 714 – 446 – 446

Increased inflation
+1 percent-

age point 3 300 – 32 – 32

Parent company
Assumption

Change in
assumption,

%
Provisions,

gross
Earnings

before tax Equity

2011

Technical provisions  3 901

Reduced mortality -20% 4 600 – 698 – 698

Reduced interest rate
– 1 percent-

age point 4 086 – 185 – 185

Increased inflation
+1 percent-

age point 3 940 – 39 – 39

2010

Technical provisions  3 248

Increased length of life -20% 3 696 – 448 – 448

Reduced interest rate
–����������� ����������1 percent-

age point 3 691 – 443 – 443

Increased inflation
+1 percent-

age point 3 280 – 32 – 32

������� (93)

Annual Report 2011
Folksam Mutual General Insurance
Company registration number 502006-1619

Group, SEK million	 All previous years 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total
Estimated final claims expense at the
end of the claims year (gross) 5 191 5 149 5 191 5 658 6 351 6 730 34 270
One year later 5 196 5 131 5 164 5 654 6 378
Two years later 5 122 5 068 5 169 5 567
Three years later 5 028 5 057 5 116
Four years later 5 029 5 040
Five years later 5 037

Estimated final claims expense
31/12/2011 - 5 037 5 040 5 116 5 567 6 378 6 730

Accumulated claims paid  4 205 4 196 4 152 4 688 4 930 3 589 25 760
Provision for unsettled claims 6 347 832 844 964 879 1 448 3 142 14 456
Accumulated surplus/loss  154 109 75 91 -27
Ditto as % of the initial claim expense  3.0% 2.1% 1.4% 1.6% -0.4%

Reconciliation against balance sheet
Unsettled claims before discounting 6 347 832 844 964 879 1 448 3 142 14 456
Discount effect   471

Total provisions for unsettled claims
reported in the balance sheet (gross)   13 985

Group, SEK million	 All previous years 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total
Estimated final claims expense at the
end of the claims year (net) 5 180 5 129 5 189 5 646 6 316 6 720 34 181
One year later 5 176 5 080 5 168 5 645 6 316
Two years later 5 091 5 018 5 169 5 559
Three years later 4 999 5 005 5 119
Four years later 5 000 4 990
Five years later 5 009

Estimated final claims expense
31/12/2011 - 5 009 4 990 5 119 5 559 6 316 6 720

Accumulated claims paid  4 177 4 148 4 157 4 681 4 875 3 588 25 625
Provision for unsettled claims 6 301 832 842 963 878 1 441 3 132 14 387
Accumulated surplus/loss  172 139 70 88 1
Ditto as % of the initial claim expense  3,3% 2,7% 1,4% 1,6% 0,0%

Reconciliation against balance sheet
Unsettled claims before discounting 6 301 832 842 963 878 1 441 3 132 14 387
Discount effect   471

Total provisions for unsettled claims
reported in the balance sheet (net) 13 916

Parent company, SEK million	 All previous years 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Total

Actual claims demand compared to previous esti-
mates
The adjacent tables show the estimated total gross
and net expenses for unsettled claims, reported and
IBNR alike, at the end of each claims year. The tables
also show disbursements attributable to these
claims. The discount effect is shown at the bottom of
each table.

������� (93)

Annual Report 2011
Folksam Mutual General Insurance
Company registration number 502006-1619

Estimated final claims expense at the
end of the claims year (gross) 4 643 4 634 4 622 5 013 5 458 5 729 30 099